

Dear Parents / Guardians of Kinderland Ipoh

Greetings from Kinderland

Typhoon Kids (M) Sdn Bhd the owner and franchise operator of Tadika Kinderland at Ipoh has officially informed Crestar Education (M) Sdn Bhd, master franchisee of Kinderland Preschool Education Services in Malaysia that the existing Kinderland business premise has been sold.

We, Ms Tan Li Yi, director of Typhoon Kids (M) Sdn Bhd together with Crestar have done a couple of meetings to settle the matter and to identify a new location with minimal disruption to your child's daily drop off and pick up routine.

Therefore, we have arrange to relocate the school to **No. 40 Jalan Kelab Golf, 30350 lpoh, Perak** which is 1.5km away from the current school. For guidance, the map of our new location is enclosed with this letter. We hope the new location will prove to be convenient for the parents and guardians of students. The new school is currently at the renovation stage and will be completed and ready for the new school year on 2nd January 2019.

We apologize for the inconvenience but it is matter of children education & we don't want negative affect on their education.

The new premise is with spacious classrooms specially designed for children, ageappropriate eco-friendly indoor and outdoor space design to provide children with the best learning environment.

The new school will be managed by P.K Lee Education Sdn Bhd (a joint venture partnership with Crestar Education (M) Sdn Bhd). 2019 Registration and booking confirmation will be conducted from the 1st week of December 2018. If you need any information regarding this, please feel free to contact the undersigned at 03-56322663 or email leongke@crestar.com.my or <a href="mailto:mailto

Kinderland remains committed to our purpose and mission to provide excellent and quality educational programme and services to our children.

Best Regards.

Joyce Tan Yi Li Director of Typhoon Kids (M) Sdn Bhd

Leong Kuan Ee Business Development Manager

Our New School Location Map

